

o

C.A.No. 1332-1382 OF 1997
ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 103-113 IN Civil Appeal No.1332-1382/1997

U.P.S.I.D.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PITALU & ORS

Respondent (s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF RESPONDENT NO.1 IN CA 1361/97 AND C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT AND SUBSTITUTION OF LRS. OF RESPONDENT NO.1 IN CA 1361/97 AND SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT OF APPEAL AND C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND SUBSTITUTED SERVICE IN RESPECT OF UNSERVED RESPONDENT NOS. 1 & 2 IN CA NO.1364/97 AND UNSERVED RESPONDENT NO.1 IN CA NO.1369/97 AND SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO.1 IN CA 1350/97 AND SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT AND C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv. (not present)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.(not present)

Mr. KC Lamba, Adv. for

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties these matters are adjourned to comply with the office report. Call in the first week of August 2003.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)

Court Master Asstt. Registrar