

\222

C.A.No. 1332-1382 OF 1997

ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 103-113 in Civil Appeal No.1332-1382/1997

U.P.S.I.D.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PITALU & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of Res.No.1 in CA 1361/97 & c/delay in filing substitution appln. & exemption from filing O.T. & substitution of L.Rs of Rrespondent No.1 in CA 1361/97 & setting aside abatement of appeal and c/delay in filing appln. for substituted service in respect of unserved Res.Nos.1 & 2 in CA 1364/97 & unserved Res.No.1 in CA 1369/97 and substitution to bring on reocrd the Lrs of deceased Res.No.1 in CA 1350/97 & setting aside the abatement & c/delay in filing appln. for substitution & impleadment & office report)

Date : 3/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. RC Verma, Adv. for

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

Mr. AK Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by six weeks. The applicant will serve a copy of the application on the respondent within one week. Four weeks time thereafter is granted for filing counter affidavit, if any

.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master