

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.115-117 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1332-1382 OF 1997

U.P.S.I.D.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PITALU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

Applicant(s):

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.1333 of 1997, despite grant of various opportunities, steps have not been taken for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.6. Effect thereof will be seen when the appeal is taken up for hearing. No case is made out for grant of further opportunity for the said purpose.

List the appeals for hearing in the month of January, 2006.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master