

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1330 OF 1997

U.P.S.I.D.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RISHABH ISAPAT LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1332-1382 of 1997

(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. And exemption from filing O.T. and setting

aside an abatement and substituted service and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1383 of 1997

(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Civil Appeal NO. 1384-1515 of 1997

(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and setting aside an abatement and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1516-1535 of 1997

Civil Appeal NO. 1331 of 1997

Date: 12/01/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Ms.Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr.Amit Singh, Adv.

For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

In CA 1383/97

Dr.Nafix A.Siddiqui, Adv.

Dr.(Ms) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

Mr.O.P.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In CA 1330/97

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

Mr.Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

In CA 1330/97

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vivek K.Tankha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.  
Mr.B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr.Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Shorawala, Adv.

In CA 1384-1515/97 Mr.Arvind Varma, Adv.  
Mr.Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.  
For M/s K.L.Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr.Brahm S.Nagar, Adv.  
Mr.Jai Bhagwan, Adv.  
Mr.K.L.Janjani, Adv.

In CA 1361/97 Mr.Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.R.P.Sharma, Adv.

In CA 1515/97 Mr.Pannalal Syngal, Adv.  
Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Pramod Swarup, counsel for the appellant commenced his arguments at 3.40

PM and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Khushi Ram )

Court Master

Court Master